
 
 
 

Motor Fuel Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund 
Advisory Board Members  

(As of January 1, 2015) 
 

Name/Contact Information   Representing    Term Expiration 
Louis Saab    LOMCSA    January 1, 2017 (1st Term) 
ShopRite         
115 East First Street 
Crowley, LA  70526 
337-288-3426 cell,  
337-788-3916 
lfsaab@shoprite.org 
 
Shawn Ivey              RAC Community   January 1, 2016 (2nd term) 
PPM Consultants, Inc. 
1600 Lamy Lane 
Monroe, LA  71201 
318-325-7270 
Shawn.Ivey@ppmco.com 
 
Gary Fulton                LDEQ                No term limit  
La. Dept. of Environmental Quality 
P. O. Box 4312 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821-4312 
225-219-3716 
Gary.Fulton@LA.GOV 
 
Steve Burnham               RAC Community   January 1, 2017 (1st Term) 
Engineering Associates, Inc. 
1415 Delplaza Drive, Suite B 
Baton Rouge, LA 70815 
225-926-2025  
225-926-2033 (fax) 
sjburnham@bellsouth.net 
 
Kerry Hill     LOMCSA    January 1, 2018 (1st Term) 
Hill Oil Co. 
Post Office Box 459                                                                                                     
Farmerville, LA 71241 
318-368-3101 
Kerry.Hill@reladyne.com 
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Name/Contact Information   Representing    Term Expiration 
          
Johnny Milazzo 
Lard Oil Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 9 
Denham Springs, LA 70727    LOMCSA   January 1, 2016 
225-664-3217 fax                                                                                                                    (1st term) 
225-664-3311                                                                                                                          
jamilazzo@lardoil.com     
 
                                                                                                                                           . 
 
Frank Marcello              LOMCSA   January 1, 2018  
Marcello Distributors/Thibaut Oil Co.                                                                               (1st term) 
P.O. Box 270 
Donaldsonville, LA 70346 
(225) 473-1300 
 mardist@bellsouth.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 


